SS-2019-DPHSrO&-'HOMEV-01

Exhibit A

New Hampshire Department of Health and Human Services
Home Visiting New Hampshire - Healthy Families America

Exhibit A

demographics below:

2.1.1. Are first time parents.

2.1.2. Have low Incomes; which Is defined as (ess than one hundred eighty-five
percent (<185%) of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
(USDHHS) Poverty Guidelines.

2.1.3. Are less than twenty-one (21) years of age.

2.1.4. Have a history of .child abuse or neglect, or have had interactions with
child welfare services.

2.1.5. Have a history of 8ut>stance misuse or need substance use disorder